ANNUAL REPORT

For the period from 1st May 2019 to 30 April 2020

Charity Name:  Agar Nook Community Association

Other names charity is known by:  Agar Nook Community Centre
ANCA

Registered Charity number: 1172829

Charity principal address:  Agar Nook Community Centre,
Belgrave Close
Coalville
Leicestershire,
LE67 4TN

Activity summary:  Social activities, Youth clubs, craft classes, dance classes, exercise classes,
Adult education classes, tenants and residents’ group, Community Café,
support groups, and community fun days.

Financial Year Income Spending
1 May 2019 to 30 April 2020 £33,512.78 £22,884.20
1 May 2018 to 30 April 2019 £13,334.04 £18,392.90
2 May 2017 to 30 April 2018 £18,287.15 £16,738.53

Contact: Mrs Helen Marie Cuttle
Address:  Agar Nook Community Centre, Belgrave Close, Coalville, LEG7 4TN
Tel: 07948 607374
Email: agarnook@outlook.com

Trustees: Mr Nicholas Clarke

Mr Tony Woodward
Mr Steven Paul Rothwell

Date of Registration: 02 May 2017
Governing Document:  Constitution
Organisation Type: Charitable Incorporated Organisation

Area of benefit:  Agar Nook, Coalville, Leicestershire and surrounding areas


mailto:agarnook@outlook.com
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For the period from 1st May 2019 to 30 April 2020

The objects of the CIO are to further or benefit the residents of Agar Nook, Coalville and the surrounding neighbourhood
without distinction of sex, sexual orientation, race, political views, religious beliefs or other opinions by associating
together the said residents and the local authorities, voluntary and other organisations in a common effort to advance
education and to provide facilities in the interests of social welfare for recreation and leisure time occupation with the
objective of improving the conditions of life for the residents. In furtherance of these objects, the trustees shall have
power: to establish or secure the establishment of a community centre and to maintain or manage or co-operate with
any statutory authority on the maintenance and management of such a centre for activities promoted by the charity in
furtherance of the above objectives.

As at 30 April 2020 2020 2019

Assets Main account £ 19,865 £ 9,873
Petty Cash £ 16 £ 250
Second Account £ 1,009 f 138
£ 20,889 £ 10,261

£ 20,889 £ 10,261

Net Assets £ 20,889 £ 10,261
Profit & Loss account Brought Forward £ 10,261 £ 15,320
Net (loss)/Profit £ 10,629 £ (5059)

£ 20,889 £ 10,261

Total Funds £ 20,889 £ 10,261



Income

Room Hire

Events

Grants

Expenses

ANNUAL REPORT

For the period from 1st May 2019 to 30 April 2020

As at 30 April 2020

Administration Services
Donations
Float

Regular Activity groups

Parties

Playschemes

Community Cafe

Other (Polling station, training)

Bingo / Race Nights
Easter events

Poppy / WW1 events
Summer Events
Christmas Events

Pedestrian — Express Yourself
Corona Virus Grants

EMH Grant

Money Matters

NWL Special Expenses

Time out for Parent Carers

Administration Costs
Advertising & Website
Building Maintenance
Consumables

Electric & Water
Equipment & Furniture

Equipment Maintenance

Insurance, Licences &
Subscriptions

Communications
Training

Utilities — PHS, Refuse
Volunteer Costs

a2

7,500.00
£ 327.00

£ 100.00

£ 4,201.60
£ 1,235.00
£ 1,080.00
£ 88227
£ 520.00

£ 14591
(E 255.07)
£ -
(E 393.54)

(E 173.80)

£ 2,500.00
£ 9,166.91
£ 6,000.00

(£11,240.13)
(E 225.50)
(£ 150.65)
(£ 918.25)
(£ 5,664.14)
(£ 1,211.63)
(£ 2.94)

(E 803.38)

(£ 1,376.90)
(£ -
(E  470.70)

(E 143.48)

2020

£ 7,927.00

£ 7,918.87

(E 676.50)

£17,666.91

(£ 22,207.70)

£ 10,628.58

£ 625.00
£ -

£ -

£ 3,834.60
£ 1,265.00
£ -
£ 1,004.08

£ 90.00

£ 189.94
(E 12.08)
(E 186.44)
(£ 123.11)

£ 6,000.00
(E 641.70)
£ 014

£1,156.92

(£8,179.96)
E -
(E 664.10)
(E 823.85)
(£4,210.57)
(E 938.01)
(£ 183.60)

(E 835.78)

(£1,002.11)
(E 29.00)
(E 969.23)

(E 425.00)

2019

£ 625.00

f 6,193.68

(£ 131.69)

f 6,515.36

(£ 18,261.21)

(£ 5,058.86)




