ANNUAL REPORT

For the period from 1st May 2019 to 30 April 2020

Charity Overview

Charity Name: Agar Nook Community Association

Other names charity is known by: Agar Nook Community Centre

ANCA

Registered Charity number: 1172829

Financial Year

Charity principal address: Agar Nook Community Centre,

Belgrave Close

Coalville Leicestershire, LE67 4TN

Activity summary: Social activities, Youth clubs, craft classes, dance classes, exercise classes,

Adult education classes, tenants and residents' group, Community Café,

Spending

support groups, and community fun days.

Financial History	
Income	

1 May 2019 to 30 April 2020	£33,512.78	£22,884.20
1 May 2018 to 30 April 2019	£13,334.04	£18,392.90
2 May 2017 to 30 April 2018	£18,287.15	£16,738.53

Contacts & Trustees

Contact: Mrs Helen Marie Cuttle

Address: Agar Nook Community Centre, Belgrave Close, Coalville, LE67 4TN

Tel: 07948 607374

Email: agarnook@outlook.com

Trustees:

Mr Nicholas Clarke Mr Tony Woodward Mr Steven Paul Rothwell

Charity Framework

Date of Registration: 02 May 2017

Governing Document: Constitution

Organisation Type: Charitable Incorporated Organisation

Area of benefit: Agar Nook, Coalville, Leicestershire and surrounding areas

ANNUAL REPORT

For the period from 1st May 2019 to 30 April 2020

Charity Objectives and activities

The objects of the CIO are to further or benefit the residents of Agar Nook, Coalville and the surrounding neighbourhood without distinction of sex, sexual orientation, race, political views, religious beliefs or other opinions by associating together the said residents and the local authorities, voluntary and other organisations in a common effort to advance education and to provide facilities in the interests of social welfare for recreation and leisure time occupation with the objective of improving the conditions of life for the residents. In furtherance of these objects, the trustees shall have power: to establish or secure the establishment of a community centre and to maintain or manage or co-operate with any statutory authority on the maintenance and management of such a centre for activities promoted by the charity in furtherance of the above objectives.

Balance Sheet							
As at 30 April 2020			2020		2019		
Assets	Main account Petty Cash Second Account	£ 19,865 £ 16 £ 1,009 £ 20,889	- - £ 20,889	f 9,873 f 250 f 138 f 10,261	f 10,261		
Net Assets			£ 20,889		f 10,261		
Profit & Loss account	Brought Forward Net (loss)/Profit	f 10,261 f 10,629	- £ 20,889	£ 15,320 £ (5059)	f 10,261		
Total Funds			£ 20,889		£ 10,261		

ANNUAL REPORT

For the period from 1st May 2019 to 30 April 2020

	Profit & Loss					
As at 30 April	I 2020		2020		2019	
Income	Administration Services	£ 7,500.00		£ 625.00		
	Donations	£ 327.00		£ -		
	Float	£ 100.00		£ -		
			£ 7,927.00		£ 625.00	
Room Hire	Regular Activity groups	£ 4,201.60		£ 3,834.60		
	Parties	£ 1,235.00		£ 1,265.00		
	Playschemes	£ 1,080.00		£ -		
	Community Cafe	£ 882.27		£ 1,004.08		
	Other (Polling station, training)	£ 520.00	_	£ 90.00		
			£ 7,918.87		£ 6,193.68	
Events	Bingo / Race Nights	£ 145.91		£ 189.94		
	Easter events	(£ 255.07)		(£ 12.08)		
	Poppy / WW1 events	£ -		(£ 186.44)		
	Summer Events	(£ 393.54)		(£ 123.11)		
	Christmas Events	(£ 173.80)	_	£ -		
			(£ 676.50)		(£ 131.69)	
Grants	Pedestrian – Express Yourself	£ 2,500.00		£ -		
	Corona Virus Grants	£ 9,166.91		£ -		
	EMH Grant	£ 6,000.00		£ 6,000.00		
	Money Matters	£ -		(£ 641.70)		
	NWL Special Expenses	£ -		£ 0.14		
	Time out for Parent Carers	£ -	_	£ 1,156.92		
			£ 17,666.91		£ 6,515.36	
Expenses	Administration Costs	(£11,240.13)		(£8,179.96)		
	Advertising & Website	(£ 225.50)		£ -		
	Building Maintenance	(£ 150.65)		(£ 664.10)		
	Consumables	(£ 918.25)		(£ 823.85)		
	Electric & Water	(£ 5,664.14)		(£4,210.57)		
	Equipment & Furniture	(£ 1,211.63)		(£ 938.01)		
	Equipment Maintenance	(£ 2.94)		(£ 183.60)		
	Insurance, Licences & Subscriptions	(£ 803.38)		(£ 835.78)		
	Communications	(£ 1,376.90)		(£1,002.11)		
	Training	(£ -		(£ 29.00)		
	Utilities – PHS, Refuse	(£ 470.70)		(£ 969.23)		
	Volunteer Costs	(£ 143.48)	_	(£ 425.00)		
			(£ 22,207.70)		(£ 18,261.21)	
			£ 10,628.58		(£ 5,058.86)	